 trade receivables for sales of inventory

 debt investments carried at fair value through other comprehensive income, and

 debt investments carried at amortized cost

Upon adoption of Korean IFRS 1109, accounting policies for recognition of impairment have

changed. The impact of the change in impairment methodology on the Group’s beginning balance

of retained earnings is disclosed in the table on (a) above.

(i) Trade receivables

The Group applies the simplified approach to measure the loss allowance at an amount equal to

lifetime expected credit losses for trade receivables.

(ii) Debt instruments

Debt investments at amortized cost and those at fair value through other comprehensive income

are considered to be low risk, and thus the provision for impairment is determined as 12 months

expected credit losses.

36.2 Adoption of Korean IFRS 1115 Revenue from Contracts with Customers

The impact on the Group’s statements of financial position as at January 1, 2018, the date of initial

application, is as follows:

(in millions of Korean won)

December 31,

2017

(before

adjustments)  Adjustments

January 1,

2018

(after

adjustments)

Other current assets1,2  \ 128,744   \ 1,374,629   \ 1,503,373

Other non-current assets1,2   27,502   651,568   679,070

Deferred tax assets   403,213   (403,206)   7

Total assets  \ 11,935,453   \ 1,622,991   \ 13,558,444

Other current liabilities1  \ 90,895   \ 171,944   \ 262,839

Other non-current liabilities1   17,626   94,549   112,175

Deferred tax liabilities   -   53,093   53,093

Total liabilities  \ 6,702,467   \ 319,586   \ 7,022,053

Retained earnings  \ 1,820,562   \ 1,303,354   \ 3,123,916

Non-controlling interests   115   51   166

Total equity  \ 5,232,986   \ 1,303,405   \ 6,536,391

LG Uplus Corp. and Subsidiaries
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2018 and 2017

82

1 Allocating the transaction price to performance obligations

With implementation of Korean IFRS 1115, the Group shall allocate the transaction price to

several performance obligations identified from one contract on a relative stand-alone selling price

basis. Accordingly, a certain amount of the discount on handsets given at the point of the sale is

deducted from the telecommunication service revenue over the estimated contract period,

whereas a certain amount of the discount on plans is added to the telecommunication service